Organization

Good Hope Equestrian & Regenerative
Farm, Inc.

Caswell County Parish, Inc

House of Hope

Tri-County Community Action Agency,
Inc

Feed More, Inc

Danville Pittsylvania Co. Habitat for
Humanity

Southern Area Agency on Aging

City of Danville - Parks & Recreation

Fairview Church Properties

God's Storehouse

The Doorways
Haven of the Dan River Region, Inc

Northern Pittsylvania County Food
Center

Second Harvest Food Bank of Northwest
NC

The Salvation Army of Danville

Caswell County Local Foods Council Inc
City of Danville - Social Services

Grace A LOT, Inc.

Arc Of Southside Inc

Original Funding

Request

Human
$5,000.00 Services

Human
$20,000.00 Services
Human

$8,599.00 Services
Human
$75,000.00 Services
Human

$5,000.00 Services
Human
$50,000.00 Services
Human
$34,215.00 Services
Human
$10,000.00 Services
Human
$13,500.00 Services

Human
$55,000.00 Services

Human
$10,000.00 Services
Human
$18,800.00 Services
Human
$20,000.00 Services
Human
$20,000.00 Services
Human
$25,000.00 Services
Human
$25,000.00 Services
Human
$50,000.00 Services
Human
$16,200.00 Services
Human
$46,661.00 Services

Category

Calculated
Funding

$5,000.00

$13,000.00

$13,400.00

$18,000.00

$5,000.00

$27,500.00

$20,500.00

$7,000.00

$9,500.00

$30,200.00

$7,000.00

$11,000.00

$13,000.00

$13,000.00

$16,200.00

$10,500.00

$27,500.00

$10,500.00

$28,000.00

Committee
Additions

$2,000.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$4,000.00

$2,000.00

$7,000.00

$7,000.00

$8,800.00

$5,000.00

$2,500.00

Total Funded Purpose Statements

to provide support for a year-round organic food
$5,000.00 production greenhouse project
to provide assistance to families in danger of losing
their electrical service or need assistance with
$15,000.00 alternative forms of heat
to purchase and install a new heating/air unit in a
$13,400.00 newly renovated area of the shelter
to support the home visiting model with nursery
$18,000.00 packages
to support the four school markets in Halifax
$5,000.00 County
to support the next partner family's house located
$30,000.00 on Martin Avenue House 2
to provide a safety net for low-income older adults
$23,000.00 having a financial emergency
to provide a cost free fitness area to active adults at
$7,000.00 the Ballou Recreation Center
to provide nutritional weekend food backpacks to
$13,500.00 children attending Park Avenue School
to purchase food for distribution during the slow
donation months of February to May and August to
$30,200.00 October
to provide lodging and amenities to residents in
The Foundation's service area seeking medical care
$7,000.00 in Richmond, Virginia
to provide financial support for a licensed
$13,000.00 counselor and meeting space rentals
to purchase food to distribute to low-income
$20,000.00 families in Pittsylvania County
to provide additional food for Caswell Partner
$20,000.00 Agencies

$25,000.00 to provide support for the Family Services Program

$15,500.00 to provide seed grants for farmers

to support the Neighbors Helping Neighbors and
$30,000.00 Combating Homelessness programs

$10,500.00 to purchase and install two mini-split HVAC units

to replace the old HVAC system at the
$28,000.00 administrative office

Category Totals

$332,800.00



Danville Pittsylvania Community Human
Services $3,200.00 Services
Human

Kingdom Warriors, Inc

$500.00 Services

American Red Cross of Blue Ridge Health and

Virginia $10,000.00 Wellness
Health and

Danville-Pittsylvania Cancer Association $32,000.00 Wellness
Health and

Compassion Health Care Inc

$30,000.00 Wellness

Danville Life Saving & First Aid Crew, Emergency
Inc. $14,800.00 Services
Emergency
Blairs Fire & Rescue, Inc. $33,105.00 Services
Emergency
Casville Volunteer Fire Dept. $13,000.00 Services
Emergency
Pelham Volunteer Fire Department $3,084.95 Services
Mount Hermon Volunteer Fire Emergency
Department $7,469.50 Services
Emergency
Prospect Hill Volunteer Fire Department $22,043.88 Services
Emergency
Providence Fire & Rescue, Inc. $50,000.00 Services
Emergency
Semora Volunteer Fire Department Inc $15,000.00 Services
Emergency

Town Of Yanceyville Fire Department

Victory Junction Gang Camp Inc

$24,000.00 Services

Education and

$20,000.00 Youth

Caswell County Partnership for Children

Education and

$8,946.00 Youth

Danville Science Center, Inc.

Education and

$20,000.00 Youth

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Danville Area

Education and

$36,278.00 Youth

Danville Church and Community
Tutorial Program

Education and

$24,500.00 Youth

$2,200.00

$500.00

$10,000.00

$19,200.00

$18,000.00

$14,800.00

$19,900.00

$9,100.00

$2,200.00

$5,200.00

$14,400.00

$27,500.00

$9,700.00

$15,600.00

$20,000.00

$7,000.00

$13,000.00

$21,800.00

$15,900.00

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$3,700.00

$1,000.00

$900.00

$2,300.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,400.00

$2,000.00

to support a quarterly community book study that
$3,200.00 promotes trauma-informed awareness and practice

$500.00 to support the purchase of supplies and materials

$10,000.00 to support two local blood drives

to provide mileage reimbursement to cancer related
$19,200.00 appointments

to provide financial support to cancer patients for
$20,000.00 medical needs and transportation

$49,200.00

$14,800.00 to support the purchase of 18 Toughbooks $138,700.00

$23,600.00 to support the purchase of 7 sets of turnout gear

$10,100.00 to purchase five 800Mhz radios

$3,100.00 to provide CPR training
to replace aging airbags to remove trapped accident
$7,500.00 victims

$19,400.00 to purchase up-to-date extrication equipment

$32,500.00 to purchase extrication equipment

$9,700.00 to support repairs of the training room floor

$18,000.00 to support the purchase of new turnout gear

to support camps for kids 6-16 from the Dan River
Region that have complex medical and physical

$20,000.00 needs $287,600.00

to provide summer learning kits to preschool
$9,000.00 children through the Raising-A-Reader program

to support the purchase of films and licenses for the
$13,000.00 digital dome theater

to support creation of robotics lab and training to
$21,800.00 expand the Quad A inititative

to support training and stipends for tutors and a
$15,900.00 reading and math consultant




Reach Out And Read Inc

Education and
$15,500.00 Youth

Southern Virginia Higher Education

Education and
$2,500.00 Youth

Community Improvement Council, Inc.

Education and
$23,324.00 Youth

Institute For Advanced Learning And
Research Foundation

Education and
$19,450.00 Youth

Simply Said Inc

Education and
$12,500.00 Youth

Danville Public Schools Education
Foundation

Education and
$25,000.00 Youth

City of Danville - Gang Prevention

Education and
$35,000.00 Youth

Communities in Schools of Virgina

Education and
$15,000.00 Youth

County of Caswell Parks & Recreation
Department

Education and
$25,000.00 Youth

Big Brothers Big Sisters

Education and
$12,000.00 Youth

Hoop Don't Shoot

Education and
$20,000.00 Youth

Danville Literacy Council

Education and
$10,000.00 Youth

Danville Family YMCA

Dan River Basin Association

Education and
$82,500.00 Youth

Community
$7,500.00 Development

Westmoreland Neighborhood
Organization

Community
$20,000.00 Development

Southern Virginia Botanical Gardens

Community
$19,700.00 Development

Milton Preservation and Beautification
Society, Inc.

Community
$34,500.00 Development

$10,800.00

$2,500.00

$15,200.00

$7,500.00

$8,800.00

$16,200.00

$18,000.00

$10,500.00

$15,600.00

$8,400.00

$10,500.00
$7,000.00

$45,400.00

$5,300.00

$13,000.00

$19,700.00

$20,700.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,700.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$400.00

$1,600.00

$5,000.00

$800.00

$2,200.00

$2,000.00

to provide support for active programs in Caswell
$10,800.00 County, Halifax County and Danville

$2,500.00 to support the Creative Pathways program

to purchase age-appropriate digital learning tools
$20,200.00 and software for each classroom

$12,500.00 to provide funding for the Serve and Learn camp

to support Toys are Tools Toolboxes to families
$12,500.00 with children 0 - 3

to support hotel stays for student families under the
$21,200.00 McKinney-Vento Act

to support the purchase of a vehicle to provide
$23,000.00 program transportation

to support after-school enrichment and career-

readiness programming at 7 Danville public
$10,900.00 schools

to purchase and install a volleyball net system for
$15,600.00 youth volleyball

to support career readiness through travel in
$10,000.00 Virginia

to provide funding for court rentals, supplies and
$15,500.00 transportation to make basketball accessible

$7,800.00 to support the workshops of Commune Tea

$45,400.00 to support the purchase of a 14 passenger van

to support the public education of "wild lawns" and

$7,500.00 their impact on the environment $111,800.00

to install lighting and electricity at Westmoreland
$15,000.00 Park

$19,700.00 to dig a well and install a well pump

to support the renovation of the Claude Allen Plug
$20,700.00 Tobacco Barn




The Garden Club of Danville

Community
$19,821.18 Development

Community

Town of Chatham $20,000.00 Development
Community
Epic Caswell Inc $30,000.00 Development
Arts and
Danville Concert Association, Inc. $6,000.00 Cultural
Danville Museum of Fine Arts and Arts and
History $20,000.00 Cultural
Arts and
Caswell Council for the Arts $10,000.00 Cultural
Arts and
Danville Area Choral Arts Society $5,000.00 Cultural
Arts and
VA-NC Piedmont Genealogical Society $4,099.98 Cultural
Arts and

Danville Symphony Orchestra

Animal Protection Society of Caswell

$7,500.00 Cultural

County, Inc., f/k/a the Northern :::vl?::s
Piedmont, Inc $5,400.00
Animal
SPCA of Pittsylvania County $25,000.00 Services
Animal

Fine Whines and Lickers

$20,000.00 Services

Total Original Asks After
Eliminations:

Total

$1,428,197.49 Expended:

Total
reinvested:

$12,900.00

$13,000.00

$18,000.00

$4,200.00

$13,000.00

$7,000.00

$3,500.00

$2,900.00

$5,300.00

$3,800.00

$16,300.00

$13,000.00

$879,800.00

$124,600.00

$5,000.00

$1,800.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$1,200.00

$2,000.00

$1,600.00
$3,700.00

$2,000.00
$124,600.00

to support preservation of Old Grove Street
$12,900.00 Cemetery

to paint a mural at the western entrance to Chatham
$13,000.00 via US Hwy 57

to support the renovation of Epic Park in
$23,000.00 Yanceyville

to support the G. Thomas Allen Quintet
$6,000.00 performance

$13,000.00 to support the Sherman Watkins art exhibit

$8,500.00 to support the Global Grooves project

to support a choral arts concert with community
$5,000.00 handbell choir and children's choir

to upgrade software and hardware with two new
$4,100.00 computers, a WiFi router and IT support

$7,300.00 to support a free, live orchestral performance
to purchase a metal shipping container to serve as a
$5,400.00 pet food storage shed
$20,000.00 to support veterinary care for rescue animals

$15,000.00 to support the spay and neuter program

$1,004,400.00

Total Amount Funded:

$43,900.00

$40,400.00

$1,004,400.00



