Organization	Original Funding Request Category	Calculated Funding	Committee Additions	Total Funded	Purpose Statements	Category Totals
Good Hope Equestrian & Regenerative Farm, Inc.	Human \$5,000.00 Services	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	to provide support for a year-round organic food production greenhouse project	\$332,800.0
Caswell County Parish, Inc	Human \$20,000.00 Services	\$13,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	to provide assistance to families in danger of losing their electrical service or need assistance with alternative forms of heat	
House of Hope	Human \$8,599.00 Services	\$13,400.00		\$13,400.00	to purchase and install a new heating/air unit in a newly renovated area of the shelter	
Tri-County Community Action Agency, Inc	Human \$75,000.00 Services	\$18,000.00		\$18,000.00	to support the home visiting model with nursery packages	•
Feed More, Inc	Human \$5,000.00 Services	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	to support the four school markets in Halifax	
Danville Pittsylvania Co. Habitat for Humanity	Human \$50,000.00 Services	\$27,500.00	\$2,500.00	,	to support the next partner family's house located on Martin Avenue House 2	
Southern Area Agency on Aging	Human \$34,215.00 Services	\$20,500.00	\$2,500.00	4,	to provide a safety net for low-income older adults having a financial emergency	
City of Danville - Parks & Recreation	Human \$10,000.00 Services	\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00	to provide a cost free fitness area to active adults at the Ballou Recreation Center	•
Fairview Church Properties	Human \$13,500.00 Services	\$9,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,500.00	to provide nutritional weekend food backpacks to children attending Park Avenue School	
God's Storehouse	Human \$55,000.00 Services	\$30,200.00		\$30,200.00	to purchase food for distribution during the slow donation months of February to May and August to October	
The Doorways	Human \$10,000.00 Services	\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00	to provide lodging and amenities to residents in The Foundation's service area seeking medical care in Richmond, Virginia	
Haven of the Dan River Region, Inc	Human \$18,800.00 Services	\$11,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$13,000.00	to provide financial support for a licensed counselor and meeting space rentals	
Northern Pittsylvania County Food Center	<b>Human</b> \$20,000.00 <b>Services</b>	\$13,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,000.00	to purchase food to distribute to low-income families in Pittsylvania County	
Second Harvest Food Bank of Northwest NC	<b>Human</b> \$20,000.00 <b>Services</b>	\$13,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,000.00	to provide additional food for Caswell Partner Agencies	
The Salvation Army of Danville	Human \$25,000.00 Services	\$16,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$25,000.00	to provide support for the Family Services Program	
Caswell County Local Foods Council Inc	Human \$25,000.00 Services	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,500.00	to provide seed grants for farmers	
City of Danville - Social Services	Human \$50,000.00 Services	\$27,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	to support the Neighbors Helping Neighbors and Combating Homelessness programs	
Grace A LOT, Inc.	Human \$16,200.00 Services	\$10,500.00		\$10,500.00	to purchase and install two mini-split HVAC units	
Arc Of Southside Inc	<b>Human</b> \$46,661.00 <b>Services</b>	\$28,000.00		\$28,000.00	to replace the old HVAC system at the administrative office	

Danville Pittsylvania Community Services	Human \$3,200.00 Services	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	to support a quarterly community book study that \$3,200.00 promotes trauma-informed awareness and practice	
Kingdom Warriors, Inc	Human \$500.00 Services	\$500.00	ŕ	\$500.00 to support the purchase of supplies and materials	
. P. I.G. CDI P. I	T N 1				
American Red Cross of Blue Ridge Virginia	Health and \$10,000.00 Wellness	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00 to support two local blood drives	\$49,200.00
	Health and	\$10,000.00		to provide mileage reimbursement to cancer related	\$ 13,20000
Danville-Pittsylvania Cancer Association	\$32,000.00 Wellness	\$19,200.00		\$19,200.00 appointments	
	Health and			to provide financial support to cancer patients for	
Compassion Health Care Inc	\$30,000.00 Wellness	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00 medical needs and transportation	
Describe Life Coning & First Aid Cons	E				
Danville Life Saving & First Aid Crew, Inc.	Emergency \$14,800.00 Services	\$14,800.00		\$14,800.00 to support the purchase of 18 Toughbooks	\$138,700.00
	Emergency	ψ14,000.00		\$11,000.00	\$130,700.00
Blairs Fire & Rescue, Inc.	\$33,105.00 Services	\$19,900.00	\$3,700.00	\$23,600.00 to support the purchase of 7 sets of turnout gear	
	Emergency				
Casville Volunteer Fire Dept.	\$13,000.00 Services	\$9,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,100.00 to purchase five 800Mhz radios	
Pelham Volunteer Fire Department	Emergency \$3,084.95 Services	\$2,200.00	\$900.00	\$3,100.00 to provide CPR training	
Mount Hermon Volunteer Fire	Emergency	\$2,200.00	\$900.00	to replace aging airbags to remove trapped accident	
Department Department	\$7,469.50 Services	\$5,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$7,500.00 victims	
	Emergency				
Prospect Hill Volunteer Fire Department	\$22,043.88 Services	\$14,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,400.00 to purchase up-to-date extrication equipment	
D I Fin. 6 D I	Emergency	627 500 00	¢5 000 00	622 500 00 4	
Providence Fire & Rescue, Inc.	\$50,000.00 Services Emergency	\$27,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$32,500.00 to purchase extrication equipment	
Semora Volunteer Fire Department Inc	\$15,000.00 Services	\$9,700.00		\$9,700.00 to support repairs of the training room floor	
1	Emergency	47,,		11 1 3	
Town Of Yanceyville Fire Department	\$24,000.00 Services	\$15,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$18,000.00 to support the purchase of new turnout gear	
	75.1			to support camps for kids 6-16 from the Dan River	
Victory Junction Gang Camp Inc	Education and \$20,000.00 Youth	\$20,000.00		Region that have complex medical and physical \$20,000,00 needs	\$287,600.00
victory function Gang Camp inc	\$20,000.00 <b>Touth</b>	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00 necus	\$207,000.00
	Education and			to provide summer learning kits to preschool	
Caswell County Partnership for Children	\$8,946.00 <b>Youth</b>	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,000.00 children through the Raising-A-Reader program	
	Education and			to support the purchase of films and licenses for the	
Danville Science Center, Inc.	\$20,000.00 Youth	\$13,000.00		\$13,000.00 digital dome theater	
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Danville Area	Education and \$36,278.00 Youth	\$21,800.00		to support creation of robotics lab and training to \$21,800.00 expand the Quad A inititative	
Danville Church and Community	Education and	φ21,000.00		to support training and stipends for tutors and a	
Tutorial Program	\$24,500.00 Youth	\$15,900.00		\$15,900.00 reading and math consultant	
-		•			

D. LOVA ID. II	Education and	Ø10.000.00		<b>#10.000.00</b>	to provide support for active programs in Caswell
Reach Out And Read Inc	\$15,500.00 Youth  Education and	\$10,800.00		\$10,800.00	County, Halifax County and Danville
Southern Virginia Higher Education	\$2,500.00 Youth	\$2,500.00		\$2,500,00	to support the Creative Pathways program
Southern Virginia Higher Education	Education and	ψ2,500.00		Ψ2,500.00	to purchase age-appropriate digital learning tools
Community Improvement Council, Inc.	\$23,324.00 <b>Youth</b>	\$15,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,200.00	and software for each classroom
Institute For Advanced Learning And	Education and		. ,		
Research Foundation	\$19,450.00 Youth	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	to provide funding for the Serve and Learn camp
	Education and				to support Toys are Tools Toolboxes to families
Simply Said Inc	\$12,500.00 Youth	\$8,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$12,500.00	with children 0 - 3
Danville Public Schools Education	Education and				to support hotel stays for student families under th
Foundation	\$25,000.00 Youth	\$16,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,200.00	McKinney-Vento Act
City of Donoillo Comp Donostica	Education and	£10,000,00	Ø5 000 00	£22,000,00	to support the purchase of a vehicle to provide
City of Danville - Gang Prevention	\$35,000.00 Youth	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$23,000.00	program transportation
	Education and				to support after-school enrichment and career- readiness programming at 7 Danville public
Communities in Schools of Virgina	\$15,000.00 Youth	\$10,500.00	\$400.00	\$10,900.00	1 6 6 1
County of Caswell Parks & Recreation	Education and	\$10,500.00	Ψ100.00	ψ10,200.00	to purchase and install a volleyball net system for
Department	\$25,000.00 Youth	\$15,600.00		\$15,600.00	youth volleyball
-	Education and				to support career readiness through travel in
Big Brothers Big Sisters	\$12,000.00 Youth	\$8,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$10,000.00	Virginia
	Education and				to provide funding for court rentals, supplies and
Hoop Don't Shoot	\$20,000.00 Youth	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,500.00	transportation to make basketball accessible
Danvilla Litanaar Carmail	Education and \$10,000.00 Youth	67,000,00	00,000	67 900 00	to summent the weather and of Commune Tee
Danville Literacy Council	Education and	\$7,000.00	\$800.00	\$7,800.00	to support the workshops of Commune Tea
Danville Family YMCA	\$82.500.00 Youth	\$45,400.00		\$45,400.00	to support the purchase of a 14 passenger van
	. , ,	\$ 12,100.00		ψ 12,100100	
D D: D : A : C	Community				to support the public education of "wild lawns" an
Dan River Basin Association	\$7,500.00 Development	\$5,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$7,500.00	their impact on the environment
Westmoreland Neighborhood	Community				to install lighting and electricity at Westmoreland
Organization	\$20,000.00 Development	\$13,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
- 5	•	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Community				
Southern Virginia Botanical Gardens	\$19,700.00 <b>Development</b>	\$19,700.00		\$19,700.00	to dig a well and install a well pump
Milton Preservation and Beautification	Community				to support the renovation of the Claude Aller Dive
Society, Inc.	\$34,500.00 Development	\$20,700.00		\$20,700,00	to support the renovation of the Claude Allen Plug Tobacco Barn
55515t <sub>J</sub> , 1110.	\$5 1,500.00 Development	Ψ20,700.00		Ψ20,700.00	100atto Baili

\$111,800.00

TI C I CII CD III	Community	#1 <b>2</b> 000 00		to support preservation of Old Grove Street	
The Garden Club of Danville	\$19,821.18 <b>Development</b>	\$12,900.00		\$12,900.00 Cemetery	
Town of Chatham	Community \$20,000.00 Development	\$13,000.00		to paint a mural at the western entrance to Chatham \$13,000,00 via US Hwy 57	
Town of Chatham	\$20,000.00 Development	\$13,000.00		\$15,000.00 via 05 ffwy 57	
Epic Caswell Inc	Community \$30,000.00 Development	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	to support the renovation of Epic Park in \$23,000.00 Yanceyville	
Epite Cuswell life	\$20,000.00 = 0.00F	ψ10,000.00	ψ2,000.00	\$25,000.00 Tallety (III)	
	Arts and			to support the G. Thomas Allen Quintet	
Danville Concert Association, Inc.	\$6,000.00 Cultural	\$4,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$6,000.00 performance	\$43,900.00
Danville Museum of Fine Arts and History	Arts and \$20,000.00 Cultural	\$13,000.00		\$13,000.00 to support the Sherman Watkins art exhibit	
	Arts and	\$15,000.00		\$15,000000	
Caswell Council for the Arts	\$10,000.00 Cultural	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,500.00 to support the Global Grooves project	
	Arts and			to support a choral arts concert with community	
Danville Area Choral Arts Society	\$5,000.00 Cultural	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00 handbell choir and children's choir	
VII VON 1	Arts and			to upgrade software and hardware with two new	
VA-NC Piedmont Genealogical Society	\$4,099.98 Cultural	\$2,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,100.00 computers, a WiFi router and IT support	
Danville Symphony Orchestra	Arts and \$7,500.00 Cultural	\$5,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,300.00 to support a free, live orchestral performance	
		40,000	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Animal Protection Society of Caswell County, Inc., f/k/a the Northern	Animal			to purchase a metal shipping container to serve as a	
Piedmont, Inc	\$5,400.00 Services	\$3,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,400.00 pet food storage shed	\$40,400.00
	Animal				
SPCA of Pittsylvania County	\$25,000.00 Services	\$16,300.00	\$3,700.00	\$20,000.00 to support veterinary care for rescue animals	
Fine Whines and Lickers	Animal \$20,000.00 Services	\$13,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00 to support the spay and neuter program	
THE WHITES AND LICKETS	φ20,000.00 Sci vices	\$13,000.00	\$124,600.00	\$1,004,400.00	
			. ,		

Total Original Asks After Eliminations: \$1,428,197.49 Expended: \$879,800.00 Total Amount Funded: \$1,004,400.00

Total

reinvested: \$124,600.00